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Wisconsin Area Killifish Organization
Show Results 302 entries

All Other New World

Entry#

Description

J. floridae

F. chrysotus Theodore, AL

F. rubrifrons Fargo, GA

Cub. pengelleyi

F. zebrinus

F. heteroclitus heteroclitus

Cyp. rubrofluviatilis Brazos River
Luc. goodei

Cren. baileyi baileyi

F. blairae

Cyp. macularius macularius Salton Sea
F. cingulatus

F. notatus Cape Girardeau

F. chrysotus Tamiami Canal
void

Non_Annual Rivulins

Entry#
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11
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13

Thursday, November 12, 2009

Description

Riv. xiphidius Floyd Souza Aquarium Strain
Riv. ornatus Rio Tigre

Riv. xiphidius FBS 95/2

Riv. holmiae AS

Riv. species Taperhina

Riv. luelingi Criciuma

void

Riv. hartii GS 03

Riv. tenuis Taco Talpa

Riv. hartii

Riv. xiphidius Crique Blanche

Riv. species AQ 174 Enano red CI 2006
Riv. hildebrandi

Entered by

Rick Ivik

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Kukowski
Gary Kukowski
David Hemmerlein
David Hemmerlein
Frank Carriglitto
Scott Davis

Scott Davis

Ray Wolff

Mark Hlavaty

Entered by

Ryan Grisso
Ryan Grisso
Lee VanHyfte
Lee VanHyfte
Lee VanHyfte
James Gasior
Keith Cook
Gary Greenwood
Allen Semeit
Scott Davis
Mark Hlavaty
Mark Hlavaty
Mark Hlavaty
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Class 3
Point Place Entry#
95 1 1
83 2
82 3
92 2 4
75 5
75 6
79 7
88 3 8
79 9
75 10
0 11
0 12
75 13
87 15
80 16
75 17
75 18

Thursday, November 12, 2009

South American Annuals

Description

Ausl. duraznensis LaCordobesa
Ausl. alexandri San Javier 2004
Ausl. alexandri San Javier 2004
Simp. antenori Limoeira do Norte RDB 06-16
Simp. zonatus

Simp. parallelus

Simp. boitonei

Ausl. wolterstorffi Porto Alegre brazil
Simp. hellneri Terra Tipica -import
Aphyl. peruensis CI12004

Simp. nielseni Pirapora (reverse trio)
Simp. nielseni Pirapora

Camp. brucei

Simp. constanciae

Simp. santanae

Pter. phasianus Mato Grosso

Simp. santanae

Entered by

Rick Ivik

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Jim Liska

Ruth Warner

Ruth Warner

Gary Greenwood

Dieter Oberle / Nancy Oberle
Tom Kean

Art Leuterman

Art Leuterman

Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers
Matt Bielski

Paul Christ

Paul Christ

Karl Doering
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Class 4 Nothobranchius

Point Place Entry# Description Entered by
0 1  N. patrizii Msumalini Creek K96/23 John O'Conner
75 2 N. taeniopygus Itigi TAN 03/8 John O'Conner
80 3 N. guentheri John O'Conner
85 3 4 N. symoensi John O'Conner
92 1 5 N. guentheri Zanzibar Gary Pack
78 6 N. guentheri Zanzibar Gary Pack
80 7 N. kafuensis Nega Nega Gary Pack
79 8 N. kafuensis Nega Nega Gary Pack
79 9 N. hassoni Bukeya DRCH 08-10 Keith Cook
79 10 N. polli Kyembe DRCH 08-2 Keith Cook
80 11 N. rubroreticulatus Zakoume National Pk TD 05-1 Keith Cook
84 12 N. symoensi Luapula River ZAM 07/4 John Metzger
78 13 N. guentheri Gary Greenwood
75 14  N. polli Kyembe DRCH2008-6 Tom Kean
75 15 N. rubroreticulatus Zakouma Nat.Park TD05-2 Tom Kean
84 16 N. malaissei DRCH2008-6 Tom Kean
77 17  N. rosenstocki Luapula River ZAMO07-3 Tom Kean
80 18 N. lourensi Lupiro TANOO-15 Tom Kean
75 19 N. korthausae Rungungu TAN 02-11 Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers
80 20 N. korthausae Rungungu TAN 02-11 Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers
79 21 N. korthausae Rungungu TAN 02-11 Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers
86 2 22  N. korthausae Rungungu TAN 02-11 Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers
81 23  N. cardinalis Lisinjiri riv TAN 97/27 Paul Christ
75 24 N. species Melele Paul Christ
82 25 N. species Mikola TZ 2008-12 Paul Christ
75 26  N. species Caprivi Salambaza NA 07-1 Nick Ternes / Diane Ten Pas
77 27  N. palmgvisti Pangani TAN 94-7 Nick Ternes / Diane Ten Pas
83 28 N. hassoni Bukeya DRCH 08-10 Nick Ternes / Diane Ten Pas
80 29 N. patrizii Msumalini Creek Karl Doering
84 30 N. fuscotaeniatus Karl Doering
75 31 N. guentheri Karl Doering
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Class 5
Point Place Entry#
77 1
82 2
85 2 3
75 4
75 5
75 6
75 7
75 8
83 9
75 10
75 11
80 12
80 13
75 14
75 15
81 16
75 17
86 1 18
84 3 19
80 20

Thursday, November 12, 2009

Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.

Fundulopanchax except Paraphyosemion

Description

sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)
mirabilis intermittens Etuku
mirabilis intermittens Etuku
avichang Nguba 2 GEML 00/16
gresensi Takwai

scheeli Aquarim Strain
avichang Nguba 2 GEML 00-16
scheeli

oeseti

sjoestedti Niger Delta
sjoestedti

mirabilis intermittens Etuku
sjoestedti

sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)
mirabilis mirabilis Mbio
avichang

avichang

gulare

sjoestedti

oeseri Bioko Island

Entered by

John O'Conner
Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Thuan Nguyen

Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz

Keith Cook

Peter Minogue

Peter Minogue

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Art Leuterman

Gary Greenwood

Charles Harrison / Sue Harrison
Charles Harrison / Sue Harrison
Eric Beyer

John Aldrich Jr.

John Aldrich Jr.
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Class 6
Point Place Entry#
75 1
75 2
75 3
75 4
76 5
75 6
75 7
77 8
75 9
81 10
0 11
0 12
77 13
79 14
75 15
75 16
75 17
77 18
87 2 19
75 20
75 21
89 1 22
75 23
78 24
76 25
77 26
75 27
83 28
84 29
75 31
75 32
75 33
75 34
77 35
86 3 36
77 37
75 38
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Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.
Fp.

Fundulopanchax - Paraphyosemion

Description

gardneri Jos Plateau

gardneri Gold

gardneri Azure Albino

gardneri gardneri Lafia

gardneri nigerianus Jos Plateau
gardneri nigerianus Jos Plateau
gardneri mamfensis Ossing
gardneri mamfensis Ossing
gardneri gardneri NSukka
gardneri gardneri NSukka
gardneri gardneri Udi Mountain
puerzli Dibeng Yabassi

puerzli Dibeng Yabassi
gardneri nigerianus Misaje
gardneri lacustris Lake Ejagham
gardneri mamfensis Basua Yellow
gardneri mamfensis Basua Blue
gardneri gardneri Misaje
gardneri nigerianus Innidere
spoorenbergi

gardneri mamfensis Faishang
puerzli Dibenny Yabessi
gardneri nigerianus P82
gardneri Nsukka

gardneri Jos Plateau

gardneri gold

gardneri mamfensis Ossing
amieti

gardneri Lafia

spoorenbergi

gardneri Makurdi (Trio)
gardneri mamfensis yellow form
gardneri nigerianus Misaje
gardneri mamfensis Basua
gardneri gardneri Nsukka
gardneri yellow

spoorenbergi

Entered by

John O'Conner

John O'Conner

John O'Conner

Rick Ivik

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Ruth Warner

Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
James Gasior

Keith Cook

John O'Conner

Gary Greenwood

Allen Semeit

Frank Kray

Nick Ternes / Diane Ten Pas

Nick Ternes / Diane Ten Pas

Rich Schueppel

Rich Schueppel

John Pinkowski
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Class

7

Point Place

0
75
75
75
78
88
89
90
83
89

0
85
75
81
86
93
85
94
89
87
75
89
75
87
75
75
81
87
87
75

1 P/IC

Aphyosemion (cameronense, ogoense, striatum )

Entry#

=
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Description

. louessense RPC33
. thysi GHP 82-13
. mimbon LEC 93-19

mimbon LEC 93-19

. 0goense ogoense 80-24
. striatum Lambarene

. Striatum Lambarene

. amoenum Sakebayeme
. cameronense cameronense affinis GBH 01/27
. cameronense cameronense GEMLB02/12

void

>>2>2>2>2>2>2>>>>>>>>>> >

. primigenium GBN 88/10

. ogoense ogoense 95/18

. ogoense pyrophore Komono yellow
. louessense RPC 33

. striatum Lambarene

. primigenium GBN 88-10

. joergenscheeli GJS 00/15

wachtersi wac htersi O'Billy RPC 91/13

. ogoense pyrophore GHP Blue

mimbon LEC 93-19

. ogoense ogoense GHP 80/24

ogoense ogoense komono yellow

. striatum Lambaréné
. thysi GHP 82/13

mimbon LEC 93-19

. primigenium GBN 88/10

. 0ogoense ottogartneri Lutete
. louessense Malinga

. gabunense boehmi

Entered by

John O'Conner

Rick Ivik

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
James Gasior

James Gasior

James Gasior

Keith Cook

Keith Cook

John Metzger

John Metzger

John Metzger

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Steve Rabke

Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Mark Hlavaty

Mark Hlavaty

Karl Doering
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Class 8
Point Place

86
85
82
75
75
96 2
75
0
75
75
97 1
95 3
85

Class 9
Point Place

78
83
75
79
80
84 3
80
79
83
82
75
75
89 1
75
75
80
82
85 2

Aphyosemion - "calliurium types"

Entry#

=
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Description

. celiae celiae
. australe orange spotless
. celiae celiae Teke

celiae celiae Mamdanba 69
ahli Kribi

. australe Gold

australe Chocolate
australe Chocolate

. australe Cap Estérias
. australe Cap Estérias

campomaanense ABK 07-181
campomaanense ABK 07-181

. celiae celiae

Chromaphyosemion

Entry#
1
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©
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16
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Description

. poliaki
. bivittatum Funge
. bitaeniatum Zagnanando

bivittatum Funge

. bitaeniatum ljebu Ode

bivittatum Funge

splendopleure Ombe River System
splendopleure Ombe river system
lugens Afan-Essokié

lugens Afan-Essokié

. bivittatum Mbonge

bivittatum Mbonge
bivittatum Fungé

. bitaeniatum Benin City

bitaeniatum Benin City

. riggenbachi Dibeng
. bitaeniatum ljebu-Odé
. bivittatum Fungé C-91

Entered by

John O'Conner
Jim Liska

Ruth Warner
Ruth Warner
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Frank Carriglitto
Frank Carriglitto
Frank Carriglitto
Frank Carriglitto
Frank Carriglitto
Mark Hlavaty
Mark Hlavaty
Karl Doering

Entered by

John O'Conner

John O'Conner

Ryan Grisso

Ryan Grisso

Gary Greenwood

Gary Greenwood

Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
James Gasior

John Metzger

Gary Greenwood

Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers
Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers
Jim Hinkle

Nick Ternes / Diane Ten Pas

Nick Ternes / Diane Ten Pas

Mark Hlavaty

Mark Hlavaty

Karl Doering
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Class 10
Point Place Entry#

76
75
75
86
81
87 3
89 2
77
75
76
90 1 ResBO 11
85 12
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Description

Script. etzeli Lungi LOL SL99-10
Arch. petersi Banco Park

Script. etzeli Bundulai SL89

Script. cauweti

Script. schmitti Juarzon

Arch. guineense Kissidougou 90/192

Script. bertholdi lenghe cacoha SSL 93/37

Script. schmitti Juarzon
Arch. petersi Banco Park
Script. etzeli Yek Bir

Arch. guineense

Script. geryi Maferyia SL-89

Callopanchax, Archiaphyosemion & Scriptaphyosemion

Entered by

Rick Ivik

Thuan Nguyen

Thuan Nguyen

Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
James Gasior

Gary Greenwood

Art Leuterman

Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers
Ray Wolff

Jack Heller

Mark Hlavaty
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Class 11
Point Place

75
79
82
83
75
75
79
77
75
75
80
79
75
0
78
75
75
79
75
75
75
87 2
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
78
80
79
75
79
75
75
85 3
82
75
75
75

Aphyosemions All Other

Entry#

=
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24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
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Description

. elberti Bafoussam

. elberti Bofoussan

. elberti Sombolobo

. georgiae GBBS 99-19
. bochtleri GWW 86-11
. bochtleri GWW 86-11

hera TDK 97-30
hera TDK 97-30
herzogi Zomoko GBG 92-25
herzogi Zomoko GBG 92-25

. ocellatum Sika Sika GJS 00-5

ocellatum Sika Sika GJS 00-5
bochtleri GWW 86/11
coeleste Mounana

elberti Bafole

elberti Bafoussan

elberti Diang Yellow

elberti Ntui

hera ARK 1-2/96

herzogi Zomoko GBG 92/25
hofmanni GBG 93/17

. elberti Bafole

elberti kekemense
elberti Bafole

elberti Sambolobo

sp. Oyo

elberti Matapit

elberti Mbet 05/18
cyanostictum Makokou
elberti Sambolobo
elberti Ntui

georgiae GBBS 99/19

. georgiae GBBS 99/19 sport
. georgiae GAB 90/18

georgiae GAB 90/18
buytaerti BSWG 97/3 trio
elberti Ntui

elberti Foumban

elberti Sambolobo

. lamberti K2000 abouni
. ocellatum GJS 00/5 sikasika

Entered by

Ryan Grisso
Rick Ivik

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Pack

Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Jim Liska

Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz

James Gasior
James Gasior
James Gasior
James Gasior
James Gasior
Keith Cook

Peter Minogue
Peter Minogue
Peter Minogue
James Gasior
James Gasior
John Metzger
John Metzger
John Metzger
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
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Class

11

Point Place

77
75
75
0
75
80
80
82
83
75
75
75
78
75
75
81
82
80
75
75
75
75
79
75
75
88

1 BOS

Aphyosemions All Other

Entry#

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
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Description

. passaroi GEB 94/5
. punctatum Buong Bai

rectogoense PEG 95/16

. cyanostictum
. cyanostictum GEMHS 00/16
. fulgens 93/7

elberti Foumban

. elberti Matapit

. elberti Ndop

. georgiae GWW86-2

. georgiae GBBS99-19

. cyanostictum Sam

. ocellatum Sika Sika GJS_2000-5
. ocellatum Sika Sika GJS_2000-5

hofmanni

. elberti Ntui

fulgens
fulgens

. ocellatum GJS 00/5

. georgiae GBBS 99/19

. georgiae GBBS 86-2

. elberti Sambolobo

. elberti Mbet BLLMC 05/8
. cyanostictum PEG 98/11
. elberti Santchou

. aureum GEB 94-9

Entered by

Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Tom Kean

Tom Kean

Tom Kean

Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers
Brandy Sommers / Jessica Sommers

Charles Harrison / Sue Harrison
Charles Harrison / Sue Harrison
Jerry Jost

Jerry Jost

Frank Kray

Frank Carriglitto

Frank Carriglitto

Frank Kray

Frank Kray

Frank Carriglitto

Paul Christ

Mark Hlavaty
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Class 12 Epiplatys
Point Place Entry# Description
0 1  Ep. dageti monroviae
82 2  Ep. dageti monroviae
91 3  Ep. lamottei
89 4  Ep. lamottei
96 1 5 Ep. infrafasciatus infrafasciatus Biassang
81 6 Ps. (Ep.) annulatus
88 7  Ep. bifasciatus bifasciatus
92 3 8 Ep. infrafasciatus infrafasciatus bido
84 9  Ep. dageti monroviae
90 10 Ep. infrafasciatus rathkei
79 11  Ps. (Ep.) annulatus monrovia Red
95 2 12  Ep. ansorgii Massana GJS 2000-2
77 13  Ps. (Ep.) annulatus
84 14  Ps. (Ep.) annulatus
75 15 Ep. dageti monroviae
90 16 Ep. lamottei
88 17 Ep. infrafasciatus infrafasciatus Bidou
85 18 Ep. chaperi schreiberi Ghana
Class 13 All Other Varieties - Old World
Point Place Entry# Description
0 1  Poro. normani
92 1 2 Proc. similis Mundemba
84 3 Apl lineatus
75 4  Aph. mento
91 2 5  Aph. danfordii Soysalli
81 6  Apl. lineatus Gold
87 7  Apl lineatus Red
78 8 Apl lineatus Red
90 3 9  Apl lineatus Red
75 10 Pachy. arnoulti Betsybowca
76 11  Apl. panchax panchax
89 12 Apl. lineatus Goa red
75 13  Pachy. sakaramyi
75 14  Aph. mento

Thursday, November 12, 2009

Entered by

Gary Pack

Jim Liska

Ruth Warner
James Gasior
Keith Cook

Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Tom Kean

Art Leuterman
Frank Carriglitto
Scott Davis

Nick Ternes / Diane Ten Pas
Rich Schueppel
Rich Schueppel
Mark Hlavaty
John Pinkowski
John Pinkowski

Entered by

Rick Ivik

Rick Ivik

Manfred Schulz / Elisabeth Schulz
Gary Greenwood
Gary Greenwood
Art Leuterman
Frank Carriglitto
Frank Carriglitto
Scott Davis
Scott Davis
Gerhard Kallus
Gerhard Kallus
Karl Doering
John Pinkowski
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